did103	
Express Mai No. / E1984898868US R 11-05-	
To the Honorable Commiss the attached original do 102593	Tellarks Piease record
1. Name of conveying party(ies): a. Harry J. Barraza, d. Olga Lucia b. Leandro Balzano e. Edgar A. O'Rear c. Francisco Pompeo f. Daniel E. Resasco  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? pes X no  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment per	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving    party(ies):  Name: The Board of Regents of the         University of Oklahoma         660 Parrington Oval, Rm. 119         Norman, OK 73019  Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? □ yes X no</pre>
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent not of this document is being filed to execution date of the application is</li> <li>Patent Application No(s).         USSN     </li> </ol>	ogether with a new application, the
	attached?
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Christopher W. Corbett  DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C.  P.O. Box 16370  Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73113	<ul> <li>6. Total no. of applications and patents involved [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  □ Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 04-1700 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe true and correct and any attached condocument. Christopher W. Corbett Reg. No. 36,109	f, the foregoing information is yis a true copy of the original
Name of Person Signing Signal Name of Person Signal Name October 00000161 041/00 10464041	ature Date
	- Dace

5820.636 Recordation Cover Sheet OU Norman.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014661 FRAME: 0432 OCT-18-2003 THU 04:51 PM OTD

HAM NO. 405 325 7162

P. 03/04

Express Mail No.: EL984898868US

Deposited On: 10/28/2003

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS: Harry J. Barraza, an individual residing at 303 East Brooks, Apt. #116, Norman, OK 73069; Leandro Balzano, an individual residing at 401 12th Avenue SE, #171, Norman, OK 73071; Francisco Pompeo, an individual residing at Av 7 Number 374 Apt 3C, La Plata 1900 Argentina; Olga Lucia, an individual residing at 223 Monticello Road, Norman, OK 73072; Edgar A. O'Rear, an individual residing at 2128 Telstar St., Norman, OK 73069; and Daniel E. Resasco, an individual residing at 722 Willow Lane, Norman. OK 73072 (hereinatter reterred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: for which CARBON NANOTUBE-FILLED COMPOSITES PREPARED BY MINIEMULSION POLYMERIZATION application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 18, 2003, identified as Atty. Dkt. No. 5820.636.

WHEREAS: The Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma, 660 Parrington Oval, Room 119, Norman, Oklahoma 73019, a legal entity of the State of Oklahoma (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: in consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, and in reliance on the Patent Policy of The Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma, adopted October 14, 1982, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, and in further reliance on the Directives issued by the Vice-Provost for Research Administration, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B and made a part hereof, ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Page 1 of 2

5820.636 Assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014661 FRAME: 0433

FAX NO. 405 325 7162

P. 04/04

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to Issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, ASSIGNORS agrees that ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said. ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries,

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Dated: 10 /15 /03

Dated: <u>10/15/03</u>

10/20/03 Dated:

Dated: 10/14/03

Dated: 10/14/03

Dated: \_/0/14/03

Leandro Baizano

Fancisco Pompeo

Ofoa Lucia

Page 2 of 2

5820,636 Assignment.wpd

**RECORDED: 10/28/2003**